Denmark 241 0 241 86

Estonia 0 0 0 (8)

Finland 1,080 0 1,080 720

Malta 0 0 0 0

Netherlands 2,370 74 2,296 85

Norway 2 0 2 2

Poland 1,155 439 716 990

France 3,562 926 2,636 1,353

Germany 20,320 14,066 6,254 15,732

Greece 1,682 150 1,531 1,092

Hungary 448 7 441 73

Portugal 463 64 399 (81)

Romania 107 17 90 (108)

Slovakia 65 21 44 56

Slovenia 9 0 9 (47)

Iceland 0 0 0 (35)

Ireland 309 75 235 (69)

Italy 10,399 618 9,782 8,142

Spain 1,949 928 1,021 1,009

Sweden 62 26 36 (56)

United Kingdom 4,851 1,425 3,427 1,990
Note: CEBS stress test exposure as per regulatory / financial view including central governments regional governments local authorities and public sector entities as well

8 September 2010
Stefan Krause, CFO

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

financial transparency. 26

Note: CEBS stress test exposure as per regulatory / financial view, including central governments, regional governments, local authorities and public sector entities as well
as certain international organizations and multilateral development banks

Pro-forma impact of IAS 39 reclassifications
I EUR

FY2008 2Q2009 Total Total

In EUR m

FY2008 -
1Q2009

2Q2009 -
4Q2009 FY08-

FY09
1Q2010 2Q2010 FY08-

2Q10

Incremental reported income(1) (162) (1,188) (1,350) (128) (83) (1,561)p

Fair value P&L impact of reclassified
assets 4,653 (231) 4,422 (279) 0 4,144

Net pro-forma impact on reportedNet pro-forma impact on reported
income before income taxes 4,491 (1,419) 3,072 (407) (83) 2,583

Fair value impact on equity relating to
assets previously classified as AfS 2,231 (1,621) 609 (125) (70) 414assets previously classified as AfS

Total pro-forma impact on
shareholders' equity 6,722 (3,040) 3,681 (532) (152) 2,997

Carrying value at period end(2) 38,126 33,554 33,009 33,906

Note: At the reclassification dates, assets had a carrying value of EUR 37.9 bn; incremental RWAs were EUR 4.4 bn;
figures may not add up due to rounding differences

(1) Net of provision for credit losses

8 September 2010
Stefan Krause, CFO

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

financial transparency. 27

(1) Net of provision for credit losses
(2) Net of allowances

PBC loan book: Delinquency ratio
At i d d 90≤ ≤269 d t d (1)(2)At period end, 90≤x≤269 days past due(1)(2)

Small corporates
Mortgageg g

Mortgage loans represent
~70% of PBC loan book